recognised	as	an	accrual	and	included	in	trade	payables.	The	comparatives	for	provisions	were	adjusted	to	reflect	this	reclassification.

The	MICT-SETA	grant	for	scarce	skills	was	 included	previously	disclosed	as	revenue	from	exchange	transactions.	This	resulted
in	revenue	from	non-exchange	being	understated	and	revenue	from	exchange	transactions	being	overstated.	In	the	current	year
this	grant	was	reclassified	to	revenue	from	non	exchange	transactions.The	comparatives	for	revenue	were	adjusted	to	reflect	this
reclassification.

NOTES	TO	THE	ANNUAL	FINANCIAL	STATEMENTS
Figures in Rand 2020 2019

35. PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS (CONTINUED)

National Film and Video Foundation
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2020

108 | NFVF 2019/2020 ANNUAL REPORT

Certain	general	expenses	were	included	in	administration	costs	in	the	previous	year.	In	the	current	year,	general	expenses	are
disclosed	separately	in	line	with	the	disclosure	requirements	of	GRAP.	This	resulted	in	comparative	figures	being	reallocated	in
order	to	reflect	this	reclassification.

Statement of financial position

2019

As previously
reported

Correction of
error Reclassification Restated

Provisions	-	current 11 (49,715,293) (7,500,000) 326,203 (56,889,090)

Trade and other payables 10 (4,343,527) (2,879,239) (326,203) (7,548,969)

Receivables from exchange transactions 4 13,352,183 - (11,422,341) 1,929,842

Receivables	from	non-exchange	transactions 5 - 2,800,000 11,422,341 14,222,341

(40,706,637) (7,579,239) - (48,285,876)

Statement of financial performance

2019

As previously
reported

Correction of
error Reclassification Restated

Services rendered 15,523,144 100,000 (6,701,800) 8,921,344

Government grants and subsidies 133,506,822 2,800,000 6,701,800 143,008,622

Debt impairment - - (651,650) (651,650)

Auditors remuneration - - (720,308) (720,308)

General expenditure - - 720,308 720,308

General expenses

Accounting and internal audit fees (585,428) - (629,532) (1,214,960)

Administration (5,485,933) (43,354) 3,489,171 (2,040,116)

Advertising (70,783) - (328,218) (399,001)

Computer expenses (929,488) 4,840 - (924,648)

Consulting and professional fees (504,932) (10,563) (422,935) (938,430)

Printing and publications (194,372) 85,295 (255,885) (364,962)

Property payments (486,951) - (358,494) (845,445)

Telephone and fax (118,201) 5,985 (140,773) (252,989)

Training - - (691,712) (691,712)

Travel	-	local (1,766,770) (634,876) (5,466) (2,407,112)

Venue and facilities (418,702) 6,128 (4,506) (417,080)

138,468,406 2,313,455 - 140,781,861

NOTES	TO	THE	ANNUAL	FINANCIAL	STATEMENTS
Figures in Rand 2020 2019

36. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

NFVF 2019/2020 ANNUAL REPORT | 109

National Film and Video Foundation
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2020

2019/2020 2018/2019

Total budget 140,308,000 133,382,000

Grant	allocation	(75%) 105,231,000 100,035,600

Operations	allocation	(25%) 35,077,000 33,346,400

Total budget 140,308,000 133,382,000

Actual budget of NFVF as per the decision of the Foundation to assess the 75/25 which was approved to be increased to 70/30.

Revenue Budget Actual Variance

Grant budget allocation 140,308,000 140,308,000 -